ICE U PET

TERMIN RENTAL

nase Anthony a/k/a Char a min RIGHTS Chase Preston a/k/a Chase Preston, a minor, No. CP-02-AP-163-2023, in the Orphans' Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. To: Dajah Ziare Preston a/k/a Dajah Preston, Rickey Waters a/k/a Ricky Allen Waters, Jr. a/k/a Ricky Allen Waters a/k/a Ricky Mosely a/k/a Ricky Mosely, and The Unknown Father, parents of Chase Anthony Preston a/k/a Chase Preston, a male minor born on January 14, 2022, in Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. A Petition has been filed asking the court to put an end to all rights you have to your child, Chase Anthony Preston a/k/a Chase Preston. The court has set a hearing to consider ending your rights to your child, That hearing will be held at The Family Court Building, 550 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 on Wednesday, September 20, 2023, at 10:30 a.m., prevailing time, before the Honorable Dwayne D. Woodruff. You are warned that even if you fail to participate in the scheduled hearing, the hearing will go on without you and your rights to your child may be ended by the court without your being present. You have a right to be represented at the ealwyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find out where you can get lealwelp. Centrel Service The Allegheny County Bar Association Koppers Building, 4th Floor 436 Seventh Avenue

Seventh Avenue Seventh Avenue Durgh, PA 15219 Ine: (412) 261-5555 Seha L. J Pittsburgh, Telephone: (4 Melaniesha Abernathy, Law Attorney

Youth

milies 5 Ft. Pitt B , PA 152 Boulevard ι. sburgh <u>2)</u>

eghenyCounty.US Alyssa Burrell Co Assistant County Sol George M. Jano County Solicitor Attorneys for Petition

etitione